

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S
			<p><b><u>BA1 No. 81 of 2026</u></b>  Kaushal Kumar .....Applicant  Vs.  State of Uttarakhand .....Respondent  <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b>  Mr. Harendra Belwal, learned counsel for the Applicant.  2. Mr. J.P. Kandpal, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.  3. It is noted that ample opportunities have been granted to the State for filing objections; however, till date, no objections have been brought on record.  4. As per the bail rejection order dated 07.11.2025 passed by the learned court concerned, the victim is stated to be a minor, and the Applicant is alleged to have forcibly established physical relations with the minor victim girl.  5. This Court is of the view that, prior to adjudication of the present bail application, it would be appropriate to peruse the statement of the victim.  6. List this matter on 29.04.2026 to enable the learned State Counsel to place on record the statement of the victim.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b>  21.04.2026</p> <p>Shiksha</p>